

MISC APPEAL 263 OF 2021

Order No.28

Date : 04.12.2025

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira through ld advocate

Respondent files an application U/O 9 Rule 13 of the CPC through Ld
advocate.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard and considered. Show cause is accepted.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.01.2026 for hearing appeal.

Sd/-

ADJ 3rd Court Alipore

(JO CODE WB 00742)